Description
This family of T-13/4 nondiffused LED lamps is
specially designed for applications requiring higher
on-axis intensity than is achievable with a standard
lamp. The light generated is focused to a narrow
beam to achieve this effect.
Selection Guide
Luminous Intensity Iv (mcd) @ 10 mA

2
Package Dimensions
Part Numbering System
H L M P  -   3  x  1  x  -  x  x  x  x x
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk
01: Tape & Reel, Crimped Leads
02: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
B1: Right Angle Housing, Uneven Leads
B2: Right Angle Housing, Even Leads
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (no max. limit)
Others: Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Brightness Level
6, 9: Higher Brightness
Color Options
3: GaP HER
4: GaP Yellow
5: GaP Green
Notes:
1.	 All dimensions are in millimeters (inches).
2.	 An epoxy meniscus may extend about 1 mm (0.40") down the leads.
3.	 For PCB hole recommendations, see the Precautions section.
25.40
(1.00) MIN.
6.10 (0.240)
5.59 (0.220)
2.54 (0.100)
NOM.
9.19 (0.362)
8.43 (0.332)
5.08 (0.200)
4.57 (0.180)
 CATHODE
LEAD
(NOTE 1)
0.89 (0.035)
0.64 (0.025)
1.27 (0.050)
NOM.
0.65 MAX.
0.46 (0.018)
SQUARE
NOM.
(0.026)
3
Notes:
1. q1/2 is the off-axis angle at which the luminous intensity is half the axial luminous intensity.
2. The dominant wavelength, ld, is derived from the CIE chromaticity diagram and represents the single wavelength which defines the color of
the device.
3. Radiant intensity, Ie, in watts/steradian, may be found from the equation Ie = Iv/hv, where Iv is the luminous intensity in candelas and hv is the
luminous efficacy in lumens/watt.
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
		  Device
Symbol	 Description	 HLMP-	 Min.	 Typ.	 Max.	 Units	 Test Conditions
IV	 Luminous Intensity	 3316	 24.8	 60.0		  mcd	 IF = 10 mA (Figure 3)
		  3416	 16.6	 50.0		  mcd	 IF = 10 mA (Figure 8)
		  3519	 12.0	 70.0		  mcd	 IF = 10 mA (Figure 13)